

03-04-2002

02-19-2002 !ECORD# U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 TRAL

)EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-002

For

(Re

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	102000033
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.19.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LAS VEGAS HILTON CORPORATION	Name: PARBALL CORPORATION
	Internal Address: Park Place Enteratinment Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3930 Howard Hughes Parkway
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
XXXXII Corporation-State	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXXXNo	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment XXXXX Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	XXXX Corporation-State NEVADA
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12/31/1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	/Additional manife(e) a district (co) and one
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	1,702,280
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Louis J. Nunziata	
Internal Address: Park Place Entertainment	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Corporation, 4th Floor	XXXX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3930 Howard Hughes Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Louis J. Nunziata	hungata 2-18-2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date pr sheet, attachments, and document:

03/01/2002 LHUELLER 00000123 1702280

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP



ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

DEC 3 1 1998 LAS VEGAS HILTON CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

C1828098

CONTRACT OF STA

ENTO

PARBALL CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

THE UNDERSIGNED, as President and Secretary of Parball Corporation, a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), and as President and Secretary of Las Vegas Hilton Corporation, a Nevada corporation (the "Terminating Corporation"), as and for the purpose of complying with the provisions of Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") Sections 92A.005 et seq., and in order to effectuate the merger (the "Merger") of the Terminating Corporation, with and into the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name and place of incorporation of each constituent corporation are: Las Vegas Hilton Corporation, incorporated in the State of Nevada, and Parball Corporation, incorporated in the State of Nevada. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Parball Corporation, and its place of incorporation is the State of Nevada.
- 2. A plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been adopted by the Board of Directors of each corporation that is a party to the Merger.
- 3. The Plan of Merger has been approved by the unanimous written consent of the stockholders of each corporation that is a party to the Merger.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation have not been and will not be amended in connection with the Merger.
- 5. A complete executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, currently: 3930 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any entity which is a party to the Merger.
- 7. That these Articles of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1998, at 8:35 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time).

TA_DOCS\285860.4

	14.c.v.
IN WITNESS WHEREO December, 1998.	OF, we have set forth our hands as of the 9 th day of
	"Surviving Corporation"
•	 Parball Corporation,
	a Nevada corporation
	amon
	Name: Arthur M. Goldberg
	Title: President
	gouldy
	Name: Arthur M. Goldberg
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF NEVADA)	 !
COUNTY OF CLARK)	
•	nowledged before me on December 2, 1998 by Arthur poration.
	Froth K. Klemshaw
	Notary Public' (My commission expires: May 14, 2000)
	DOROTHY K, HENSHAW Notary Public - Neverla My appl. exp., May 14, 2000 No. 96-3005-1
	\
	S-1
LA_DOCS'245860.EXE	
	11,

14.c.v.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set forth our hands as of the ______ day of December, 1998.

"Terminating Corporation"

Las Vegas Hilton Corporation, a Nevada corporation

Name: Dean Harrold Title: President

Name: Scott M. Mahoney

Title: Secretary

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December [O], 1998 by Dean Harrols as President of Las Vegas Hilton Corporation

Notary Public

(My commission expires:

EUABEH WOLF

Notary Public, State of Nevado
Appointment No. 75-01107-1
My Appl. Depires Sep 27,1999

LA_DOCS\285860_EXE

12/30/98 17:51 FAX 702 382 72	59 SCHRE	CK MORRIS	@ 080
		4	
			14.c.v.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we b	ave set forth our hands as of the	4 th day of
December, 1998.			
	1	minating Corporation"	
		Vegas Hilton Corporation,	
	a r	levada corporation	
	Na	ine: Dean Harrold	
	Tit	le: President	
•		ine: Scott M. Mehoney	
	. Ti	e: Secretary	
STATE OF NEVADA	,		
) ss. ·		
COUNTY OF CLARK)		
This instrume	ent was acknowled;	ged before me on December	, 1998 by Dean
Harrols as President of Las V	egas Hilton Corpo	ration	
	<u> </u> No	lary Public	
	(M	y commission expires:	
A DAVEN AC STATE			•
Section of State			
େ ପ୍ରାୟମୀ ଖଣ୍ଡ ପ୍ରମାନର ପ୍ ରମ ନ୍ତର । ୨୦୧୯ରେ ପ୍ରାୟଟର ଭର ୍ୟନ୍ତ			
ा किल्वेडिक्टा असे , स्थान केले के किल् ट िस्ट्			
·	ļ		
		,	
File marketalander		3-2	
TO DOCZANIADER	ļ		
	Į!)	

NAME: LAS VEGAS HILTON CORPORATION

FILE TYP/NR C 006733-1987 ST NEVADA INC ON SEP 1, 1987 FOR PR STATUS: MERGE/DISSOLVED : 12-31-98 NUMBER OF PAGES FILED: 4 INC ON SEP 1, 1987 FOR PERPETUAL

TYPE: REGULAR

PURPOSE: ALL LEGAL ACTIVITIES HAS GAMING

CAPITAL: \$25,000

2,500,000 PAR VAL: \$.010 NR NO PAR SHRS: PAR SHRS:

RA NBR: 27034

LIST OF OFFICERS FOR 98 - 99 FILED ON 08-17-98 MCF RA UNITED STATES CORPORATION CO SUITE E ACCEPTED 100787

502 E. JOHN STREET CARSON CITY NV 89706

PRES DEAN HARROLD 100787

LAS VEGAS NV 89109 3000 PARADISE ROAD

SECT SCOTT M. MAHONEY

3930 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY NV 89109 LAS VEGAS

100787 TRES ANTHONY J. BROLICK **NV** 89109 3000 PARADISE RD. LAS VEGAS

MORE OFFICERS ON LIST

CMD?

PA1=MENU PF3=PAGE-> PF5=END INO

NAME: LAS VEGAS HILTON CORPORATION

FILE TYP/NR C 006733-1987 PF4=PAGE<-

100787

12-29-87 CHANGE GAMING ADDING GAMING TO PURPOSE 12-29-87 CHANGE CAPITAL CAPITAL STOCK WAS 250000 10-07-87 RA RESOLUTION LIONEL SAWYER & COLLINS

SUITE 1700 LAS VEGAS

NV 89102 300 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

CMD? PA1=MENU

PF5=END INO

and the second of the second of the second

NAME: PARBALL CORPORATION

FILE TYP/NR C 018280-1998 ST NEVADA INC ON AUG 3, 1998 FOR PERPETUAL STATUS: CURRENT LIST AS OF: 09-08-98 NUMBER OF PAGES FILED: 5 MXL INC ON AUG 3, 1998 FOR PERPETUAL

TYPE: REGULAR

PURPOSE: ALL LEGAL ACTIVITIES

FILING FEE \$125 PICK UP BIN CAPITAL: \$25,000

PAR SHRS: 25,000 PAR VAL: \$1.000 NR NO PAR SHRS:

RA NBR: 62865

LIST OF OFFICERS FOR 98 - 99 FILED ON 09-08-98 60 DAY LO CMA CSC SERVICES OF NEVADA, INC. ACCEPTED 36 8 0 8 0

502 EAST JOHN STREET CARSON CITY NV 89706

PRES ARTHUR M GOLDBERG 090898

3930 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY LAS VEGAS NV 89109

SECT ARTHUR M GOLDBERG

LAS VEGAS NV 89109 3930 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY

TRES ARTHUR M GOLDBERG 090898 3930 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY LAS VEGAS **NV** 89109

MORE OFFICERS ON LIST

CMD?

PA1=MENU PF3=PAGE-> PF5=END INO

NAME: PARBALL CORPORATION

FILE TYP/NR C 018280-1998

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

PF4=PAGE<-

090898

CHM.

CHM

the state of the s ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING HILTON SUPERSPORTS, INC., (NV), C1810-1989, INTO THIS CORPORATION. (4) PGS CHM

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING RENO HILTON RESORT CORPORATION, (NV),

C5088-1992, INTO THIS CORPORATION. (4) PGS

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING BENCO, INC., (NV), C1843-1967, INTO THIS

(4) PGS CORPORATION.

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING THE BAC 1-11 CORPORATION, (NV), C7739-1984,

INTO THIS CORPORATION. (4) PGS A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T 1-1987

In the Charles of the Control of the 11-19-98 MERGER

ARTICLES OF MERGER FILED MERGING FLAMINGO HILTON CORPORATION, A (NV)

(4) PGS. DMF CORPORATION, #C6734-87, INTO THIS CORPORATION.

CMD? PA1=MENU

PF5=END INQ